502093117 10/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EnOcean GmbH	09/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zeno Controls LLC	
Street Address:	55 Tralee Terrace	
City:	East Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D594422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: lcase@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GROA101US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda A. Case

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Zeno EnOcean GmbH - Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Zeno EnOcean GmbH - Executed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Zeno EnOcean GmbH - Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029121 FRAME: 0313 OF \$40.00 D594422

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS EnOcean GmbH, a German Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, ("Assignor"), is an owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D594,422, entitled "Console", issued June 16, 2009 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America. ("Patent").

WHEREAS, Zeno Controls LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the Patent.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring to Assignee its right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire, right, title and interest:

- (a) in and to the design as described in the Patent;
- (b) in and to the Patent, and any extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates of said Patent and any and all related United States and foreign design patent applications disclosing said design, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign design patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said design patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto;
- (c) in and to all United States and foreign design patents which may be granted on any and all of said design patent applications, and any extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates of said design patents; and
- (d) in and to all rights to sue for and damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of the Patent, including extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent has been granted, and any extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates of said Patent, or for which said applications may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

4831-3206-1457.1

has executed this agreement on the date listed below.			
Zeno Contr	ols LLC	EnOcean GmbH	
Ву:		By:	
Name:		Name: VI. Glace Heriel -	
Title:		Title:	
Date:	v v	Date: 48/03/2012_	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

Zeno Controls LLC	EnOcean GmbH
Ву:	By:
Name: MATTHEW MOOSE	Name:
Title: FIZES (SENS)	Title:
Date:	Date:

Doc #373743.1

- 2 -